SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEALDiary No(s).25010/2022

AARTI INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKHIL BHARTIYA MENGELA SAMAJ PARISHAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 22-08-2022 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Divya Singh Pundir, Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. Mandeep Kalra, Adv. Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv. Ms. Radhika Narula, Adv. Ms. Kanak Malik, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Lekhi, Adv. Mr. Jasmine Damkewala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Upon being mentioned by Ms. Divya Singh Pundir, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant, we deem it appropriate to direct the Registry to list the matter after two weeks before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr.Justice B.R.Gavai.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)