SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 16756/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-01-2022 in OA No. 64/2016 passed by the National Green Tribunal)

M/S BAJAJ HEALTHCARE LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKHIL BHARTIYA MENGELA SAMAJ PARISHAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 25010/2022 (XVII)

(IA No.117135/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE **IMPUGNED** No.117134/2022-STAY JUDGMENT ΙA APPLICATION and and TΑ No.117137/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and TΑ No.117130/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE APPEAL and IA No.117133/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Date: 06-09-2022 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mandeep Kalra , AOR (Mentioned by)

Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.

Ms. RAdhika Narula, Adv.

Ms. Divya Singh Pundir, Adv.

Ms. Kanak Malik, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Lekhi, Adv.

Mr. B. K. Pal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

As prayed, let this matter be not deleted from the date notified, i.e. 12.09.2022.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR) COURT MASTER (NSH)