

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6535/2022

M/S BCS ENTERPRISES

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

( IA No.134490/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT and IA No.134488/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA  
No.134491/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. )

Date : 23-09-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sharad Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Yagyawalkya Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Kr. Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Kr. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Rajshree Singh, Adv.  
Mr. T. N. Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

To be heard alongwith C.A. Nos. 2862-2863 of 2022.

Until further orders, there shall be stay with regard to the  
observations made in paragraph 11 of the impugned order that the  
Enforcement Directorate is free to consider if any action is  
warranted under Prevention of Money Laundering Act .

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

