

ITEM NO.804

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL... Diary No(s). 38567/2022

M/S KRIPLON SYNTHETICS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKHIL BHARTIYA MENGELA SAMAJ PARISHAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

AND

DIARY NO.37908/2022

Date : 14-12-2022 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Radhika Narula, Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. Mandeep Kalra, Adv.
S. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Garima Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel that a similar matter i.e.
Diary No.19070/2022 is noted for listing on 16.12.2022.

List these matters on 16.12.2022, subject to removal of
defects, if any, before an appropriate Bench.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)